FILED 7/1/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 07093-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

DEAN MEAD

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700

P.O. Box 2346 Orlando, FL 32801 Attorneys and Counselors at Law Orlando Fort Pierce Naples Viera/Melbourne Vero Beach

MARTIN FRIEDMAN

407-310-2077 mfriedman@deanmead.com

(407) 841-1200 (407) 423-1831 Fax www.deanmead.com

 June 28, 2024
 AFD
 ALL copies (10)

 Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk
 APA
 APA

 Office of Commission Clerk
 ENG
 Image: Commission Clerk

 Florida Public Service Commission
 GCL
 Image: Commission Clerk

 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
 IDM
 Image: Commission Clerk

 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
 CLK
 Image: Commission Clerk

Re: Docket No. 20240068-WS - Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk and Seminole Counties, by Sunshine Water Services Company

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

On behalf of Sunshine Water Services Company ("Utility") we are electronically filing the Application, MFR Vol. I (financial information), Vol. II (billing analysis) and Vol. III (engineering information), along with Prefiled Direct Testimony, and Request for Confidential Classification with redacted document. Within seven calendar days, the following documents will be delivered to your office (along with a copy of this letter):

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.436(4), Florida Administrative Code, ten paper copies of MFR Vol. I (financial information), two paper copies of MFR Vol. II (billing analysis), and a USB flash drive with MFR Vol. I in Microsoft Excel format.

- 2. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.437(3), Florida Administrative Code, two paper copies of MFR Vol. III (engineering information) and one paper copy of the maps.
- 3. Our check in the amount of \$9,000.00 for the filing fee.
- 4. A copy of the Request for Confidential Classification with highlighted confidential document in a separate envelope.

Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this response please do not hesitate to contact me.

June 28, 2024 Page 2 -----

Very truly yours,

~

<u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> Martin Friedman

.

MSF: